OP \$40.00 626647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yujia Liang		08/15/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hong Chen	
Street Address:	Rm.406,Bldg.6-B,Yangguang Haiwan Garden,	
Internal Address:	dress: Baoyuan Rd.,Xixiang,	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	
Name:	Dongmin Pan	
Street Address:	Address: 208A, 2F, Bldg.A1, West Square,	
Internal Address:	ddress: Shenzhen Beizhan, Zhiyuanzhong Rd., Longhua,	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	ountry: CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	y Type: INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6266476	SUNCOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3332938548@qq.com

Correspondent Name: John Lee

Address Line 1: Longhua Jiedao, Donghuan Yilu,

Address Line 2: GongheXiaoqu, Hexing Dasha, 3F, 316B, Address Line 4: Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA 518109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Liang, Yujia

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0383

900641704

SIGNATURE:	/Liang, Yujia/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Suncool 转让-SKM_C22621082712210#page1.tif		
source=Suncool 转让-SKM_C22621082712210#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0384

Trademark transfer agreement

This Trademark Transfer Agreement ("Transfer Agreement") is entered into by and between the following parties on August 15, 2021

Assignor: Liang, Yujia INDIVIDUAL CHINA No. 4, Lane 3, Sanweibei, Hangcheng St. Baoan District Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000

Assignee: Chen, Hong INDIVIDUAL CHINA Rm 406,8ldg.6-8, Yangguang Haiwan Garden, Bacyuan Rd., Xixiang, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000

Assignee: Pan, Dongmin INDIVIDUAL CHINA 208A, 2F, Bldg.A1, West Square, Shenzhen Beizhan, Zhiyuanzhong Rd., Longhua, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000

Whereas, the Parties agree that Assignor transfers all the rights, obligations and liabilities (if any) under the Contract to Assignee.

- 1. The trademark for transfer: SUNCOOL
- 2. Registration Number: 6266476
- 3. Under class: 014
- 4. Protective products: Bangles; Bracelets; Clocks; Earrings; Jewellery; Watches; Jewellery charms; Key rings; Necklaces; Rings; Tie pins; Watch bands.
- 5. The geographical area of the trademark to be used: USA
- 6. Trademark transfer form: a permanent transfer
- 7. This Transfer Agreement takes effect on the date first written above.

The Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration Number: 6266476 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.
- Assignor warrants that the right is free from defects of any kind, including the use of or unauthorized use by others or as collateral
- 3. Assignor warrants that after the entry into force of this Agreement, it will not seek in any way any interest in the Trademarks, including title, usufruct, proceeds, disposition, and all such rights will be owned by Assignee
- 4. If the application for trademark is rejected by the Trademark Office, the Assignor shall return the full trademark transfer fee
- 5. Assignor shall ensure that the Transferred Trademark is a valid Trademark and that no third party owns the Trademarks
- 6. After the transfer of the trademark right, Assignee's authority:
- 1) can use the trademark under class 014 for goods: Bangles; Bracelets; Clocks; Earrings; Jewellery; Watches; Jewellery charms; Key rings; Necklaces; Rings; Tie pins; Watch bands.
- 2) can only use the trademark in USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0385 'Assignor: Liang, Yujia

Signed by: Liang Ywik

Date: August 15, 2021

Assignee: Chen, Hong

Signed by: Chen hong

Date: August 15, 2021

Assignee: Pan, Dongmin

RECORDED: 09/06/2021

Signed by: Pan anghan

Date: August 15, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0386